Appendix. Question Wording and Tabulations (Note: Non-weighted data, and includes
incomplete interviews)

Responses: 726

Would you say you follow what’s going on in government and public affairs most of the time, some of the time, only now and then, or hardly at all? 708 ®

Q127 - Would you say you follow what'’s going on in government and
public affairs most of the time, some of the time, only now and then, or Percentage

Count
hardly at all?
Most of the time 57% 401
Some of the time 31% 223
Only now and then 10% 72
Hardly at all 2% 12

Would you say you follow what’s going on in government and public affairs most of the time, some of the time, only now and then, or hardly at all? 708 ®

Would you say you follow what’s going on in

government and public affairs m... Average Minimum Maximum Count
Most of the time 1.00 1.00 1.00 401
Some of the time 2.00 2.00 2.00 223
Only now and then 3.00 3.00 3.00 72
Hardly at all 4.00 4.00 4.00 12

As you may know, Texans will be voting on a number of things this November, including President. How much thought have you given to the coming November
election? 706 ®

Q120 - As you may know, Texans will be voting on a number of things
this November, including President. How much thought have you

Percentage Count
given to the coming November election?
Quite a lot 67% 473
A lot 23% 163
Only a little 8% 58
None 2% 12

As you may know, Texans will be voting on a number of things this November, including President. How much thought have you given to the coming November
election? 706 ®

As you may know, Texans will be voting on a
number of things this November,...

Quite a lot 1.00 1.00 1.00 473



As you may know, Texans will be voting on a

number of things this November,... Average Minimum Maximum Count
A lot 2.00 2.00 2.00 163
Only a little 3.00 3.00 3.00 58
None 4.00 4.00 4.00 12

How likely is it that you will vote in the general election this November? 705 ®

Q85 - How likely is it that you will vote in the general election this

November? Percentage Count
Extremely likely 84% 592
Very likely 8% 53
Moderately likely 4% 28
Slightly likely 2% 12
Not likely at all 2% 16
Don't know 1% 4

How likely is it that you will vote in the general election this November? 705 ®

How likely is it that you will vote in the

general election this November? Average Minimum Maximum Count
Extremely likely 1.00 1.00 1.00 592
Very likely 2.00 2.00 2.00 53
Moderately likely 3.00 3.00 3.00 28
Slightly likely 4.00 4.00 4.00 12
Not likely at all 5.00 5.00 5.00 16
Don't know 6.00 6.00 6.00 4

In the general election, San Antonio voters will be voting for things like President, U.S. senator, state representatives, judges, and local propositions. Do you think
you are more likely to vote for all (or nearly all) the things on the ballot, or will you only vote for things like President and U.S. senator at the top of the ballot?

687 ®

Q132 - In the general election, San Antonio voters will be voting for things like
President, U.S. senator, state representatives, judges, and local propositions. Do

you think you are more likely to vote for all (or nearly all) the things on the ballot, Percentage Count
or will you only vote for things like President and U.S. senator at the top of the

ballot?

More likely to vote for all or nearly all the things on the ballot 86% 588

More likely to only vote for things like President and Senator at the top of 10% 68
the ballot ’



Q132 - In the general election, San Antonio voters will be voting for things like
President, U.S. senator, state representatives, judges, and local propositions. Do

you think you are more likely to vote for all (or nearly all) the things on the ballot, Percentage Count
or will you only vote for things like President and U.S. senator at the top of the

ballot?

Not sure 5% 31

In the general election, San Antonio voters will be voting for things like President, U.S. senator, state representatives, judges, and local propositions. Do you think
you are more likely to vote for all (or nearly all) the things on the ballot, or will you only vote for things like President and U.S. senator at the top of the ballot?

687 (©

In the general election, San Antonio

. N . N A Mini Maxi c "
voters will be voting for things like... verage inimum aximum oun

More likely to vote for all or nearly

all the things on the ballot 1.00 1.00 1.00 588

More likely to only vote for things
like President and Senator at the 2.00 2.00 2.00 68
top of the ballot

Not sure 3.00 3.00 3.00 31

Which of the following candidates are you most likely to vote for in the general election for President of the United States this November? 678 ©

Q52 - Which of the following candidates are you most likely to vote for in

the general election for President of the United States this November? Percentage Count
Kamala Harris 50% 340
Donald Trump 35% 236
Chase Oliver 0% 3
Jill Stein 1% 6
Cornel West 1% 4
None of these 1% 6
Don't know 12% 78
I would not vote in this race 1% 5

Which of the following candidates are you most likely to vote for in the general election for President of the United States this November? 678 ©

Which of the following candidates are you
most likely to vote for in the ge...

Kamala Harris 1.00 1.00 1.00 340
Donald Trump 2.00 2.00 2.00 236
Chase Oliver 12.00 12.00 12.00 3
Jill Stein 4.00 4.00 4.00 6

Cornel West 5.00 5.00 5.00 4



Which of the following candidates are you
most likely to vote for in the ge...

None of these

Don't know

| would not vote in this race

Average

6.00

10.00

11.00

Minimum

6.00

10.00

11.00

Maximum

6.00

10.00

11.00

Count

78



Who do you think you would vote for in the race for U.S. Senate in Texas this November? 678 ©

Q86 - Who do you think you would vote for in the race for U.S. Senate in

Texas this November?

Colin Allred

Ted Cruz

Tracy Andrus

Ted Brown

None of these

Don't know

| would not vote in this race

Who do you think you would vote for in the race for U.S. Senate in Texas this November? 678 ©

Who do you think you would
vote for in the race for U.S.
Senate in Texas th...

Colin Allred

Ted Cruz

Tracy Andrus

Ted Brown

None of these

Don't know

| would not vote in this race

Average

Minimum

Percentage

50%

31%

1%

1%

2%

15%

1%

If the election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live? 676 ®

Q54 - If the election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who
would you vote for in the district where you live?

The Democratic Party candidate

The Republican Party candidate

Other

Not sure

| would not vote in this race

Percentage

47%

36%

3%

14%

1%

Count

337

210

11

103

Maximum Count

2.00 210

5.00 11

6.00 103

Count

241

17

94



If the election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live? 676 ®

If the election for U.S. Congress were being

held today, who would you vote... Average Minimum
The Democratic Party candidate 1.00 1.00
The Republican Party candidate 2.00 2.00
Other 3.00 3.00
Not sure 4.00 4.00
I would not vote in this race 5.00 5.00

Maximum

1.00

2.00

3.00

4.00

5.00

Count

318

241

17

94

In May 2025, San Antonio residents will be heading back to the polls to cast votes for Mayor and the City Council. How likely is it that you will vote in the May

local election? 692 ®

Q98 - In May 2025, San Antonio residents will be heading back to the
polls to cast votes for Mayor and the City Council. How likely is it that Percentage
you will vote in the May local election?

Extremely likely 58%
Very likely 15%
Moderately likely 10%
Slightly likely 6%
Not likely at all 9%
Don't know 3%

Count

398

101

69

40

64

20

In May 2025, San Antonio residents will be heading back to the polls to cast votes for Mayor and the City Council. How likely is it that you will vote in the May

local election? 692 ®©

In May 2025, San Antonio residents will be

heading back to the polls to cas... Average Minimum
Extremely likely 1.00 1.00
Very likely 2.00 2.00
Moderately likely 3.00 3.00
Slightly likely 4.00 4.00
Not likely at all 5.00 5.00
Don't know 6.00 6.00

Maximum

1.00

2.00

3.00

4.00

5.00

6.00

Count

398

101

69

40

64

20



Several individuals have announced their intention to run for Mayor of San Antonio in the May 2025 election. Which of these candidates are you most likely to

vote for? 626 ©

Q99 - Several individuals have announced their intention to run for
Mayor of San Antonio in the May 2025 election. Which of these
candidates are you most likely to vote for?

Beto Altamirano

Melissa Cabello Havrda

John Courage

Rolando Pablos

Manny Pelaez

Clayton Perry

Adriana Rocha Garcia

Someone else

I'm not familiar with any of the candidates running for mayor
Don't know

| would not vote in this race

Percentage

4%

3%

6%

1%

5%

2%

4%

2%

38%

33%

3%

Count

22

18

40

32

12

26

11

235

206

18

Several individuals have announced their intention to run for Mayor of San Antonio in the May 2025 election. Which of these candidates are you most likely to

vote for? 626 (®

Several individuals have announced their
intention to run for Mayor of San...

Beto Altamirano

Melissa Cabello Havrda

John Courage

Rolando Pablos

Manny Pelaez

Clayton Perry

Adriana Rocha Garcia

Someone else

I'm not familiar with any of the
candidates running for mayor

Don't know

| would not vote in this race

Average

5.00

4.00

3.00

10.00

2.00

11.00

1.00

6.00

7.00

8.00

9.00

Minimum

5.00

4.00

3.00

10.00

2.00

11.00

1.00

6.00

7.00

8.00

9.00

Maximum

5.00

3.00

10.00

2.00

11.00

1.00

7.00

8.00

Count

22

18

40

32

12

26

11

235

206

18



Next, we'd like to learn about how you think things are going. Generally speaking, would you say things in San Antonio are headed in the right direction, the
wrong direction, or are you not sure? 684 (®

Q14 - Next, we'd like to learn about how you think things are going.
Generally speaking, would you say things in San Antonio are

headed in the right direction, the wrong direction, or are you not Percentage Count
sure?

Right direction 44% 299
Wrong direction 29% 198
Not sure 27% 187

Next, we'd like to learn about how you think things are going. Generally speaking, would you say things in San Antonio are headed in the right direction, the
wrong direction, or are you not sure? 684 (®

Next, we'd like to learn about how you

think things are going, Generally... Average Minimum Maximum Count
Right direction 1.00 1.00 1.00 299
Wrong direction 2.00 2.00 2.00 198

Not sure 3.00 3.00 3.00 187



Generally speaking, would you say things in the state of Texas are headed in the right direction, the wrong direction, or are you not sure? 683 ®

Q15 - Generally speaking, would you say things in the state of
Texas are headed in the right direction, the wrong direction, or are

Percentage Count
you not sure?
Right direction 29% 199
Wrong direction 54% 368
Not sure 17% 116

Generally speaking, would you say things in the state of Texas are headed in the right direction, the wrong direction, or are you not sure? 683 ®

Generally speaking, would you say
things in the state of Texas are headed Average Minimum

Maximum Count
-
Right direction 1.00 1.00 1.00 199
Wrong direction 2.00 2.00 2.00 368
Not sure 3.00 3.00 3.00 116

And finally, generally speaking, would you say things in the country are headed in the right direction, the wrong direction, or are you not sure? 683 ®

Q16 - And finally, generally speaking, would you say things in the
country are headed in the right direction, the wrong direction, or

Percentage Count
are you not sure?
Right direction 20% 139
Wrong direction 59% 405
Not sure 20% 139

And finally, generally speaking, would you say things in the country are headed in the right direction, the wrong direction, or are you not sure? 683 ®

And finally, generally speaking, would

you say things in the country are he... Average Minimum Maximum Count
Right direction 1.00 1.00 1.00 139
Wrong direction 2.00 2.00 2.00 405
Not sure 3.00 3.00 3.00 139

How much of the time do you think you can trust the San Antonio city government to do what is right? Just about always, most of the time, only some of the time,
never, or are you not sure? 683 (®

Q17 - How much of the time do you think you can trust the San Antonio
city government to do what is right? Just about always, most of the time,
only some of the time, never, or are you not sure?

Just about always 6% 43



Q17 - How much of the time do you think you can trust the San Antonio
city government to do what is right? Just about always, most of the time, Percentage

Count
only some of the time, never, or are you not sure?
Most of the time 41% 282
Only some of the time 40% 270
Never 5% 37
Not sure 7% 51

How much of the time do you think you can trust the government of the State of Texas in Austin to do what is right? Just about always, most of the time, only
some of the time, never, or are you not sure? 682 ®

Q18 - How much of the time do you think you can trust the government of

the State of Texas in Austin to do what is right? Just about always, most of Percentage Count
the time, only some of the time, never, or are you not sure?

Just about always 4% 25
Most of the time 26% 179
Only some of the time 48% 325
Never 16% 110
Not sure 6% 43

How much of the time do you think you can trust the government of the State of Texas in Austin to do what is right? Just about always, most of the time, only
some of the time, never, or are you not sure? 682 ©

How much of the time do you think you can

trust the government of the State... Average Minimum Maximum Count
Just about always 1.00 1.00 1.00 25
Most of the time 2.00 2.00 2.00 179
Only some of the time 3.00 3.00 3.00 325
Never 4.00 4.00 4.00 110
Not sure 5.00 5.00 5.00 43

How much of the time do you think you can trust the federal government in Washington to do what is right? Just about always, most of the time, only some of the
time, never, or are you not sure? 681 ©

Q19 - How much of the time do you think you can trust the federal
government in Washington to do what is right? Just about always, most of

rercentage count
the time, only some of the time, never, or are you not sure?
Just about always 2% 13
Most of the time 21% 143

Only some of the time 55% 373



Q19 - How much of the time do you think you can trust the federal
government in Washington to do what is right? Just about always, most of Percentage Count
the time, only some of the time, never, or are you not sure?

Never 17% 117

Not sure 5% 35

How much of the time do you think you can trust the federal government in Washington to do what is right? Just about always, most of the time, only some of the
time, never, or are you not sure? 681 ®

How much of the time do you think you can

trust the federal government in W... Average Minimum Maximum Count
Just about always 1.00 1.00 1.00 13
Most of the time 2.00 2.00 2.00 143
Only some of the time 3.00 3.00 3.00 373
Never 4.00 4.00 4.00 117
Not sure 5.00 5.00 5.00 35

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Ron Nirenberg is handling his job as mayor of the City of San Antonio or are you not sure? 680 ©

Q22 - Do you approve or disapprove of the way Ron Nirenberg is

handling his job as mayor of the City of San Antonio or are you not Percentage Count
sure?

Approve 50% 339
Disapprove 17% 113
Neither approve nor disapprove 23% 155
Not sure 8% 52

Never heard of this person 3% 21



Do you approve or disapprove of the way Ron Nirenberg is handling his job as mayor of the City of San Antonio or are you not sure? 680 ®

Do you approve or disapprove of the way

Ron Nirenberg is handling his job a... Average Minimum Maximum Count
Approve 1.00 1.00 1.00 339
Disapprove 2.00 2.00 2.00 113
Neither approve nor disapprove 3.00 3.00 3.00 155
Not sure 4.00 4.00 4.00 52
Never heard of this person 5.00 5.00 5.00 21

Do you strongly approve or only somewhat approve of the job Ron Nirenberg is doing? 339 ©®

Q23 - Do you strongly approve or only somewhat approve of the job

Ron Nirenberg is doing? Percentage Count
Strongly approve 76% 256
Somewhat approve 24% 83

Do you strongly approve or only somewhat approve of the job Ron Nirenberg is doing? 339 ©®

Do you strongly approve or only

somewhat approve of the job Ron Average Minimum Maximum Count
Nirenberg i...

Strongly approve 1.00 1.00 1.00 256
Somewhat approve 2.00 2.00 2.00 83

Do you strongly disapprove or only somewhat disapprove of the job Ron Nirenberg is doing? 113 ®

Q24 - Do you strongly disapprove or only somewhat disapprove of the

job Ron Nirenberg is doing? Percentage Count
Strongly disapprove 59% 67
Somewhat disapprove 41% 46

Do you strongly disapprove or only somewhat disapprove of the job Ron Nirenberg is doing? 113 ®

Do you strongly disapprove or only

somewhat disapprove of the job Ron Average Minimum Maximum Count
Niren...
Strongly disapprove 1.00 1.00 1.00 67

Somewhat disapprove 2.00 2.00 2.00 46



Do you approve or disapprove of the way Peter Sakai is handling his job as Bexar County Judge, or are you not sure? 678 ©

Q25 - Do you approve or disapprove of the way Peter Sakai is handling

his job as Bexar County Judge, or are you not sure?

Approve

Disapprove

Neither approve nor disapprove

Not sure

Never heard of this person

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Peter Sakai

Do you approve or disapprove of the way
Peter Sakai is handling his job as...

Approve

Disapprove

Neither approve nor disapprove

Not sure

Never heard of this person

Percentage
32%

9%

24%

24%

10%

is handling his job as Bexar County Judge, or are you not sure? 678 ®

Average Minimum Maximum
1.00 1.00 1.00
2.00 2.00 2.00
3.00 3.00 3.00
4.00 4.00 4.00
5.00 5.00 5.00

Do you strongly approve or only somewhat approve of the job Peter Sakai is doing? 220 ®

Q26 - Do you strongly approve or only somewhat approve of the job

Peter Sakai is doing?

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve

Do you strongly approve or only somewhat approve of the job Peter Sakai is doing? 220 ®

Do you strongly approve or only
somewhat approve of the job Peter
Sakaiis...

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve

Percentage

75%

25%
Average Minimum Maximum
1.00 1.00 1.00
2.00 2.00 2.00

Count

220

59

164

165

70

Count

220

59

164

165

70

Count

164

56

Count

164

56



Do you strongly disapprove or only somewhat disapprove of the job Peter Sakai is doing? 59 ®

Q29 - Do you strongly disapprove or only somewhat disapprove of the
job Peter Sakai is doing?

Strongly disapprove

Somewhat disapprove

Percentage

64%

36%

Count

38

21



Do you strongly disapprove or only somewhat disapprove of the job Peter Sakai is doing? 59 ®

Do you strongly disapprove or only

somewhat disapprove of the job Peter Average Minimum
Sak...

Strongly disapprove 1.00 1.00
Somewhat disapprove 2.00 2.00

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Greg Abbott is handling his job as governor of Texas, or are you not sure? 678 ©

Q30 - Do you approve or disapprove of the way Greg Abbott is handling

his job as governor of Texas, or are you not sure? Percentage
Approve 31%
Disapprove 57%
Neither approve nor disapprove 8%
Not sure 4%
Never heard of this person 0%

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Greg Abbott is handling his job as governor of Texas, or are you not sure? 678 ©

Do you approve or disapprove of the way

Greg Abbott is handling his job as... Average Minimum
Approve 1.00 1.00
Disapprove 2.00 2.00
Neither approve nor disapprove 3.00 3.00
Not sure 4.00 4.00
Never heard of this person 5.00 5.00

Do you strongly approve or only somewhat approve of the job Greg Abbott is doing? 208 ®

Q27 - Do you strongly approve or only somewhat approve of the job
Greg Abbott is doing?

Percentage

Strongly approve 81%

Somewhat approve 19%

Maximum Count
1.00 38
2.00 21

Count
208
387

54
26
3

Maximum Count
1.00 208
2.00 387
3.00 54
4.00 26
5.00 3

Count
169

39



Do you strongly approve or only somewhat approve of the job Greg Abbott is doing? 208 ®

Do you strongly approve or only

somewhat approve of the job Greg Average Minimum
Abbott is...

Strongly approve 1.00 1.00
Somewhat approve 2.00 2.00

Do you strongly disapprove or only somewhat disapprove of the job Greg Abbott is doing? 387 ®

Q28 - Do you strongly disapprove or only somewhat disapprove of the

job Greg Abbott is doing? Percentage
Strongly disapprove 84%
Somewhat disapprove 16%

Do you strongly disapprove or only somewhat disapprove of the job Greg Abbott is doing? 387 ®

Do you strongly disapprove or only

somewhat disapprove of the job Greg Average Minimum
Abbo...

Strongly disapprove 1.00 1.00
Somewhat disapprove 2.00 2.00

Maximum

Maximum

2.00

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president of the United States, or are you not sure? 678 ®

Q31 - Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling

his job as president of the United States, or are you not sure? Percentage
Approve 35%
Disapprove 46%
Neither approve nor disapprove 16%
Not sure 3%
Never heard of this person 0%

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president of the United States, or are you not sure? 678 ®

Do you approve or disapprove of the way
Joe Biden is handling his job as pr...

Approve 1.00 1.00

Disapprove 2.00 2.00

1.00

2.00

Count

39

Count

324

63

Count

324

63

Count

238

312

107

19

238

312



Do you approve or disapprove of the way

Joe Biden is handling his job as pr... Average
Neither approve nor disapprove 3.00
Not sure 4.00
Never heard of this person 5.00

Do you strongly approve or only somewhat approve of the job Joe Biden is doing? 238 ®

Q32 - Do you strongly approve or only somewhat approve of the job
Joe Biden is doing?

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve

Minimum

3.00

4.00

5.00

Percentage

61%

39%

Maximum

3.00

4.00

5.00

Count

107

19

Count

145

93



Do you strongly approve or only somewhat approve of the job Joe Biden is doing? 238 ®

Do you strongly approve or only

somewhat approve of the job Joe Biden Average Minimum Maximum Count
is do...

Strongly approve 1.00 1.00 1.00 145
Somewhat approve 2.00 2.00 2.00 93

Do you strongly disapprove or only somewhat disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing? 312 ®

Q33 - Do you strongly disapprove or only somewhat disapprove of the

job Joe Biden is doing? Percentage Count
Strongly disapprove 84% 261
Somewhat disapprove 16% 51
Do you strongly disapprove or only somewhat disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing? 312 ®

Do you strongly disapprove or only

somewhat disapprove of the job Joe Average Minimum Maximum Count
Biden...

Strongly disapprove 1.00 1.00 1.00 261
Somewhat disapprove 2.00 2.00 2.00 51

The City of San Antonio City Council recently proposed six amendments to the City Charter that will appear on San Antonio voters’ ballots in the November
election. San Antonio voters will need to approve these proposed amendments for them to take effect. Have you heard about these proposed changes to the city
charter? 688 ®

Q111 - The City of San Antonio City Council recently proposed six

amendments to the City Charter that will appear on San Antonio voters’

ballots in the November election. San Antonio voters will need to approve Percentage Count

these proposed amendments for them to take effect. Have you heard about
these proposed changes to the city charter?

No, I have not heard about the proposed changes to the city charter 69% 475

Yes, | have heard about the proposed changes to the city charter 31% 213

The City of San Antonio City Council recently proposed six amendments to the City Charter that will appear on San Antonio voters’ ballots in the November
election. San Antonio voters will need to approve these proposed amendments for them to take effect. Have you heard about these proposed changes to the city
charter? e88 ©

The City of San Antonio City Council recently

proposed six amendments to th... Average Minimum Maximum Count
No, I hav th t th
o, | have no t?ard about the proposed 1.00 1.00 100 475
changes to the city charter
Yes, | have heard about the proposed
prop 2.00 2.00 2.00 213

changes to the city charter



Thinking about the proposed amendments to the San Antonio City Charter, have you received a printed mailer, phone call, home visit, or any other contact from a

campaign or individual urging you to support the charter amendments? 213 ®

Q131 - Thinking about the proposed amendments to the San Antonio City
Charter, have you received a printed mailer, phone call, home visit, or any
other contact from a campaign or individual urging you to support the charter
amendments?

No, I have not received any contact urging me to support the charter
amendments

Yes, | have received contact urging me to support the charter
amendments

Not sure

Percentage Count
79% 168

13% 27

8% 18

Thinking about the proposed amendments to the San Antonio City Charter, have you received a printed mailer, phone call, home visit, or any other contact from a

campaign or individual urging you to support the charter amendments? 213 ®

Thinking about the proposed amendments to

the San Antonio City Charter, hav... Average
No, | have not received any contact urging 1.00
me to support the charter amendments ’
Yes, | have received contact urging me to 200
support the charter amendments :
Not sure 3.00

Minimum Maximum Count
1.00 1.00 168
2.00 2.00 27
3.00 3.00 18

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO-PROPOSITION A: ETHICS REVIEW BOARD "Shall Article XlII, entitled Ethics Review Board, of the City Charter be amended to add a
definition of “conflicts of interest”; require sufficient funding to the Ethics Review Board so it may perform all its assigned duties, and authorize the Ethics Review
Board to accept or decline complaints that have been resolved by an entity other than the Ethics Review Board?" 668 (®

Q116 - CITY OF SAN ANTONIO-PROPOSITION A: ETHICS REVIEW BOARD
"Shall Article XlIl, entitled Ethics Review Board, of the City Charter be amended
to add a definition of “conflicts of interest”; require sufficient funding to the
Ethics Review Board so it may perform all its assigned duties, and authorize the
Ethics Review Board to accept or decline complaints that have been resolved
by an entity other than the Ethics Review Board?"

Yes, in favor

No, against

I'm not sure

Percentage Count
57% 378
10% 70
33% 220

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO-PROPOSITION A: ETHICS REVIEW BOARD "Shall Article XlII, entitled Ethics Review Board, of the City Charter be amended to add a
definition of “conflicts of interest”; require sufficient funding to the Ethics Review Board so it may perform all its assigned duties, and authorize the Ethics Review
Board to accept or decline complaints that have been resolved by an entity other than the Ethics Review Board?" 668 (®

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO-PROPOSITION A:

ETHICS REVIEW BOARD "Shall Article XIll... Average
Yes, in favor 1.00
No, against 2.00
I'm not sure 3.00

Minimum Maximum Count
1.00 1.00 378
2.00 2.00 70

3.00 3.00 220



CITY OF SAN ANTONIO - PROPOSITION B: LANGUAGE MODERNIZATION "Shall the following sections of the City Charter be amended to revise or eliminate
provisions which have been superseded by state law and to update archaic language to current usage: 1, 2, 3,4,5, 7,9, 11, 13,15, 16, 17, 18, 20, 26, 27, 28, 29,
30, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36, 37, 38, 39, 40, 41, 43, 45, 46, 47, 49, 51, 52, 53, 53a, 54, 55, 56, 58, 67, 68, Article V.A., 69, 70, 71, 72, 75, 76, 77, 78, 80, 81, 82, 83, 84, 85,
87,89, 91, 93, 95, 96, 98, 99, 100, 101, 102, 103, 104, 105, 106, 107, Article VIII, 112,117, 119, 121, 122,123, 123A, 124, 125, 127,128, 129, 130, 131, 132, 133,
134,135,and 136?" 667 ®

Q117 - CITY OF SAN ANTONIO - PROPOSITION B: LANGUAGE MODERNIZATION

"Shall the following sections of the City Charter be amended to revise or eliminate

provisions which have been superseded by state law and to update archaic language
to current usage: 1, 2, 3,4, 5,7,9, 11, 13,15, 16, 17, 18, 20, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 32, 33, 34,

35, 36, 37, 38, 39, 40, 41, 43, 45, 46, 47, 49, 51, 52, 53, 53a, 54, 55, 56, 58, 67, 68, Percentage Count
Article VLA, 69, 70, 71,72, 75, 76, 77, 78, 80, 81, 82, 83, 84, 85, 87, 89, 91, 93, 95, 96,

98, 99,100,101, 102, 103, 104, 105, 106, 107, Article VIIl, 112, 117, 119, 121, 122, 123,

123A, 124,125,127, 128, 129, 130, 131, 132, 133, 134, 135, and 1362"

Yes, in favor 39% 258
No, against 8% 54

I'm not sure 53% 355



Responses: 726

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO - PROPOSITION B: LANGUAGE MODERNIZATION "Shall the following sections of the City Charter be amended to revise or eliminate

provisions which have been superseded by state law and to update archaic language to current usage: 1, 2, 3,4,5, 7,9, 11, 13,15, 16, 17, 18, 20, 26, 27, 28, 29,
30, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36, 37, 38, 39, 40, 41, 43, 45, 46, 47, 49, 51, 52, 53, 53a, 54, 55, 56, 58, 67, 68, Article V.A,, 69, 70, 71, 72, 75, 76, 77, 78, 80, 81, 82, 83, 84, 85,
87,89, 91, 93, 95, 96, 98, 99, 100, 101, 102, 103, 104, 105, 106, 107, Article VIII, 112, 117, 119, 121, 122,123, 123A, 124, 125, 127,128, 129, 130, 131, 132, 133,

134,135, and 136?" 667 ©

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO - PROPOSITION B: LANGUAGE

MODERNIZATION "Shall the fol... Average
Yes, in favor 1.00
No, against 2.00
I'm not sure 3.00

Minimum

1.00

2.00

3.00

Maximum

1.00

2.00

3.00

Count

54

355

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO - PROPOSITION C: CITY MANAGER TENURE AND COMPENSATION "Shall the Charter of the City of San Antonio be amended to grant to

City Council the authority to set the full terms of the City Manager’s employment including tenure and compensation?" 667 ®

Q112 - CITY OF SAN ANTONIO - PROPOSITION C: CITY MANAGER TENURE AND
COMPENSATION "Shall the Charter of the City of San Antonio be amended to grant
to City Council the authority to set the full terms of the City Manager’s employment
including tenure and compensation?"

Yes, in favor

No, against

I'm not sure

Count

288

190

189

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO - PROPOSITION C: CITY MANAGER TENURE AND COMPENSATION "Shall the Charter of the City of San Antonio be amended to grant to

City Council the authority to set the full terms of the City Manager’s employment including tenure and compensation?" 667 ®

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO - PROPOSITION C: CITY

MANAGER TENURE AND COMPENSATION... Average
Yes, in favor 1.00
No, against 2.00
I'm not sure 3.00

Minimum

1.00

2.00

3.00

Maximum

1.00

2.00

3.00

Count

288

190

189



CITY OF SAN ANTONIO - PROPOSITION D: CITY EMPLOYEE POLITICALACTIVITY "Shall the Charter of the City of San Antonio be amended to allow City
employees to participate in local political activity consistent with State and Federal law while protecting employees against political retribution and maintaining
a general prohibition on participation in local political activity for the city leadership team?" 664 ©

Q115 - CITY OF SAN ANTONIO - PROPOSITION D: CITY EMPLOYEE POLITICAL

ACTIVITY "Shall the Charter of the City of San Antonio be amended to allow
City employees to participate in local political activity consistent with State and

Federal law while protecting employees against political retribution and Percentage Count
maintaining a general prohibition on participation in local political activity for

the city leadership team?"

Yes, in favor 51% 337
No, against 25% 164
I'm not sure 25% 163

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO - PROPOSITION D: CITY EMPLOYEE POLITICALACTIVITY "Shall the Charter of the City of San Antonio be amended to allow City
employees to participate in local political activity consistent with State and Federal law while protecting employees against political retribution and maintaining
a general prohibition on participation in local political activity for the city leadership team?" 664 ©

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO - PROPOSITION D: CITY

EMPLOYEE POLITICAL ACTIVITY "Sha... Average Minimum Maximum Count
Yes, in favor 1.00 1.00 1.00 337
No, against 2.00 2.00 2.00 164
I'm not sure 3.00 3.00 3.00 163

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO - PROPOSITION E: CITY COUNCIL COMPENSATION "Shall the Charter of the City of San Antonio be amended to set and limit the
compensation for City Council members and the Mayor at $70,200 and $87,800 annually with annual future adjustments to correlate to the United States
Housing and Urban Development 4-member household median income for San Antonio, and authorize a Council member or the Mayor to decline any or all of the
established compensation?" 663 ®

Q113 - CITY OF SAN ANTONIO - PROPOSITION E: CITY COUNCIL COMPENSATION

"Shall the Charter of the City of San Antonio be amended to set and limit the

compensation for City Council members and the Mayor at $70,200 and $87,800

annually with annual future adjustments to correlate to the United States Housing Percentage Count
and Urban Development 4-member household median income for San Antonio, and

authorize a Council member or the Mayor to decline any or all of the established

compensation?"

Yes, in favor 53% 354
No, against 19% 129
I'm not sure 27% 180

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO - PROPOSITION E: CITY COUNCIL COMPENSATION "Shall the Charter of the City of San Antonio be amended to set and limit the
compensation for City Council members and the Mayor at $70,200 and $87,800 annually with annual future adjustments to correlate to the United States
Housing and Urban Development 4-member household median income for San Antonio, and authorize a Council member or the Mayor to decline any or all of the
established compensation?" 663 ©

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO - PROPOSITION E: CITY

COUNCIL COMPENSATION "Shall the... Average Minimum Maximum Count

Yes, in favor 1.00 1.00 1.00 354



CITY OF SAN ANTONIO - PROPOSITION E: CITY

COUNCIL COMPENSATION "Shall the... Average Minimum Maximum Count
No, against 2.00 2.00 2.00 129
I'm not sure 3.00 3.00 3.00 180

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO - PROPOSITION F: CITY COUNCIL TERMS "Shall the Charter of the City of San Antonio be amended to extend the terms of all elected

members of City Council, including the Mayor, from two (2) years to four (4) years and changing the term limits from four (4) full terms to two (2) full terms while
keeping the terms concurrent?" 661

Q114 - CITY OF SAN ANTONIO - PROPOSITION F: CITY COUNCIL TERMS "Shall
the Charter of the City of San Antonio be amended to extend the terms of all

elected members of City Council, including the Mayor, from two (2) years to Percentage Count
four (4) years and changing the term limits from four (4) full terms to two (2)

full terms while keeping the terms concurrent?"

Yes, in favor 47% 312
No, against 33% 219
I'm not sure 20% 130

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO - PROPOSITION F: CITY COUNCIL TERMS "Shall the Charter of the City of San Antonio be amended to extend the terms of all elected

members of City Council, including the Mayor, from two (2) years to four (4) years and changing the term limits from four (4) full terms to two (2) full terms while
keeping the terms concurrent?" 661

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO - PROPOSITION F: CITY

COUNCIL TERMS "Shall the Charter... Average Minimum Maximum Count
Yes, in favor 1.00 1.00 1.00 312
No, against 2.00 2.00 2.00 219

I'm not sure 3.00 3.00 3.00 130



What is the highest level of school you have completed or the highest degree you have received? 672 ®

edu - What is the highest level of school you have completed or the

highest degree you have received? Percentage Count
Less than high school degree 0% 2
High school graduate (high school diploma or equivalent including
GED) 10% 65
Some college but no degree 20% 132
Associate degree in college (2-year) 11% 73
Bachelor's degree in college (4-year) 28% 190
Master's degree 24% 159
Doctoral degree 4% 28
Professional degree (JD, MD) 3% 23
What is the highest level of school you have completed or the highest degree you have received? 672 ®
What is the highest.level of school you have Average Minimum Maximum Count
completed or the highest degre...
Less than high school degree 1.00 1.00 1.00 2
o orscunsentincuing GED) 6
Some college but no degree 3.00 3.00 3.00 132
Associate degree in college (2-year) 4.00 4.00 4.00 73
Bachelor's degree in college (4-year) 5.00 5.00 5.00 190
Master's degree 6.00 6.00 6.00 159
Doctoral degree 7.00 7.00 7.00 28
Professional degree (JD, MD) 8.00 8.00 8.00 23
Choose one or more races that you consider yourself to be: 672 ®
race - Choose one or more races that you consider yourself to
be: - Selected Choice
White 79% 528
Black or African American 6% 41
American Indian or Alaska Native 5% 31
Asian 3% 21

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 0% 1



race - Choose one or more races that you consider yourself to

be: - Selected Choice

Other

Are you Spanish, Hispanic, or Latino or none of these? 672 ®

eth_hisp - Are you Spanish, Hispanic, or Latino or none of these?

Yes

None of these

Are you Spanish, Hispanic, or Latino or none of these? 672 ®

Are you Spanish, Hispanic, or Latino
or none of these?

Yes

None of these

Are you Spanish, Hispanic, or Latino? 313 ®

eth_type_hisp - Are you Spanish, Hispanic, or Latino?

Spanish
Hispanic

Latino

Are you Spanish, Hispanic, or Latino? 313 ®

Are you Spanish, Hispanic, or Latino?
Spanish
Hispanic

Latino

What is your sex? 672 ©

sex - What is your sex?

Male
Female

Prefer not to say

Average

2.00

Average

1.00

2.00

3.00

Percentage
15%
Percentage
47%
53%
Minimum
1.00
2.00
Percentage
9%
78%
13%
Minimum
1.00
2.00
3.00
Percentage
42%
56%
2%

Count

98

Count

313

359

Maximum Count

1.00 313

2.00 359

Count

29

244

40

Maximum Count

1.00 29

2.00 244

3.00 40

Count

284

375

13



What is your sex? 672 ®

What is your sex?

Average Minimum
Male 1.00 1.00
Female 2.00 2.00
Prefer not to say 5.00 5.00

Generally speaking, do you usually think of yourself as a Republican, a Democrat, or an Independent? 672 ®

pid - Generally speaking, do you usually think of yourself as a Republican, a

Democrat, or an Independent? Percentage
Republican 30%
Democrat 38%
Independent 32%

Maximum

1.00

2.00

5.00

Count

284

375

13

Count

204

215



Generally speaking, do you usually think of yourself as a Republican, a Democrat, or an Independent? 672 ®

Generally speaking, do you usually think of

yourself as a Republican, a Dem... Average Minimum
Republican 1.00 1.00
Democrat 2.00 2.00
Independent 3.00 3.00

Would you call yourself a strong Republican or a not very strong Republican? 204 ®

pid_repub_attach - Would you call yourself a strong Republican or a not very strong
Republican?

Strong

Not very strong

Would you call yourself a strong Republican or a not very strong Republican? 204 ®

Would you call yourself a strong Republican

or a not very strong Republican... Average Minimum
Strong 1.00 1.00
Not very strong 2.00 2.00

Would you call yourself a strong Democrat or a not very strong Democrat? 253 ®

pid_dem_attach - Would you call yourself a strong Democrat or a not very strong
Democrat?

Strong

Not very strong

Would you call yourself a strong Democrat or a not very strong Democrat? 253 ®

Would you call yourself a strong

Democrat or a not very strong Democrat? Average Minimum
Strong 1.00 1.00
Not very strong 2.00 2.00

Maximum
1.00
2.00
3.00
Percentage
69%
31%
Maximum
1.00
2.00
Percentage
64%
36%
Maximum
1.00
2.00

Count

204

253

215

Count

140

64

Count

140

64

Count

163

90

Count

163

90



Do you think of yourself as closer to the Republican or Democratic party? 215 ®

pid_ind_attach - Do you think of yourself as closer to the Republican or

Democratic party? Percentage
Republican 28%
Democratic 33%
Neither 39%

Do you think of yourself as closer to the Republican or Democratic party? 215 ©

Do you think of yourself as closer to the

Republican or Democratic party? Average Minimum
Republican 1.00 1.00
Democratic 2.00 2.00
Neither 3.00 3.00

Count

61

70

84

Maximum Count
1.00 61
2.00 70
3.00 84

We hear a lot of talk these days about liberals and conservatives. Here is a seven-point scale on which the political views that people might hold are arranged
from extremely liberal to extremely conservative. Where would you place yourself on this scale, or haven’t you thought much about this? 671 ©

ideology - We hear a lot of talk these days about liberals and conservatives.
Here is a seven-point scale on which the political views that people might hold

are arranged from extremely liberal to extremely conservative. Where would Percentage
you place yourself on this scale, or haven’t you thought much about this?

Extremely liberal 5%
Liberal 14%
Slightly liberal 9%
Moderate; middle of the road 25%
Slightly conservative 11%
Conservative 20%
Extremely conservative 5%
Haven't thought much about this 12%

Count

31

92

59

165

77

135

32

80

We hear a lot of talk these days about liberals and conservatives. Here is a seven-point scale on which the political views that people might hold are arranged
from extremely liberal to extremely conservative. Where would you place yourself on this scale, or haven’t you thought much about this? 671 ®

We hear a lot of talk these days about liberals
and conservatives. Here is...

Extremely liberal 1.00 1.00

Liberal 2.00 2.00

1.00 31

2.00 92



We hear a lot of talk these days about liberals

and conservatives. Here is... Average
Slightly liberal 3.00
Moderate; middle of the road 4.00
Slightly conservative 5.00
Conservative 6.00
Extremely conservative 7.00
Haven't thought much about this 8.00

Minimum

3.00

5.00

Maximum

3.00

4.00

5.00

6.00

7.00

8.00

Count

59

165

77

135

32

80
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